

ARIZONA PARENTS COMMISSION ON DRUG EDUCATION AND PREVENTION MARCH 20, 2024 | 10:00AM EXECUTIVE TOWER, 2ND FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM

Virtual Public Meeting Link
Webinar ID: 827 7788 2781
Meeting location will be open at 9:45 AM

MEETING AGENDA

Denise Beagley, Chair

A. Call to Order

Welcome & Introductions Denise Beagley, Chair Approval of Minutes from January 17, 2024 Denise Beagley, Chair National Guard Counterdrug Task Force Staff Sargeant Deborah Stoks Childhelp, Inc. Kenneth McKinley Director, Advocacy Center F. Parents Commission Grant Updates Nicole Valenzuela, Substance Abuse Manager, Governor's Office of Youth, Faith and Family G. Announcements Denise Beagley, Chair

o. Tuniounionio

H. Reminder of Next Meeting
May 15, 2024

Denise Beagley, Chair

I. Adjourn Denise Beagley, Chair

*Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the PARENTS COMMISSION ON DRUG EDUCATION AND PREVENTION can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.

Pursuant to Title II of the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), the office of the Governor does not discriminate on the basis of a disability regarding admission to public meetings. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the ADA Coordinator, 602-542-3482: or TTY uses through Relay. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.